01-08-2003					
RE	Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No.: STBK119590				
To the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the autoned original documents or copy thereof.					
 1. Submission Type I a g a g a g I a g a g a g I a g	2. Conveyance Type: Image: Assignment Image: License Image: Merger Image: Other				
Andy BieleckiDecember 5, 2002Brian FurlongDecember 5, 2002Michael JensenDecember 5, 2002Tim NowackDecember 5, 2002	 4. Name and address of receiving party: Name: Ignite Design, LLC Address: 954 W. Washington Blvd. Chicago, IL 60607 				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XNo	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached 7 Yes No				
5. Application number(s) and/or patent number(s):	× 4				
A. Patent Application No(s). 10/235,992 Additional numbers atta If this document is being filed together with a new patent applic named executing inventor:	B. Patent No(s). ched? Yes XNo				
 6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Ryan E. Dodge, Jr., Esq. Customer No. 26389 CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPILC 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100 	 7. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1 8. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):				
DI FC: 8021 40/00 OP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
original document. Ryan E. Dodge, Jr. Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 42,492	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the December 26, 2002 Signature Date Der of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5				

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service in a sealed envelope as first class mail with postage thereon fully prepaid and addressed to the Box Assignment, Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 2327, Arlington, VA 22202, on the below date.

Date: December 26, 2002

Sheeley K. Daster

STBK/19590151 DOC

red:mgp

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Andy Bielecki, residing at 3719 N. Leavitt, 1st Floor, Chicago, Illinois; Brian Furlong, residing at 1408 Norfolk Avenue, Westchester, Illinois; Michael Jensen, residing at 164 S. Garden Avenue, Roselle, Illinois; and Tim Nowack, residing at 3343 W. Ainslie, #1, Chicago, Illinois, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled INSULATED BEVERAGE CONTAINER AND LID ASSEMBLY, U.S. Patent Application No. 10/235,992, filed on September 4, 2002;

AND, WHEREAS, **Ignite Design**, **LLC**, having a principal place of business at 954 W. Washington Blvd., Chicago, Illinois 60607 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention and all applications and patents on said invention and all applications and patents on said invention.

Executed at Westchester (city), ILLINUIS (state), this 5th day of Decentify, 2002.

Sill.

STATE OF ILL	INOIS)
	0) ss.
COUNTY OF	Cooll)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Andy Bielecki is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and

STBK\19590121.DOC

-1-

-2-

STBK\19590121.DOC

acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: 12-05-2002 (Seal or stamp) OFFICIAL SEAL Signature DENNIS L. HALLEY Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My appointment expires 5-12-200 5 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5-12-2005 Executed at Wostehoster (city), 1221005 (state), this 57h day of December, 2002. Brian Furlong STATE OF ILLINOIS)) ss.

COUNTY OF COOK

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Brian Furlong is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

5/2002 Dated:

(Seal or stamp)



Signature Notary Public My appointment expires _

5-12-2005

** *********	*****	*****	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	*****
Executed at <u>Shaumburk</u> day of <u>Pecember</u> , 2002.	(city),	12	(state), this	54
		Michael J	Jensen Jerma	C

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
a) ss.
COUNTY OF Lord)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Michael Jensen is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: plesemper 6, 2002 Marion J. Mettom. Signature (Seal or stamp) OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public My appointment expires 3/18/03MARION L MATTSON § NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS \$ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:03/18/03 ******************* Executed at _____ (city), _____ (state), this _____ day of _____ , 2002. Tim Nowack STATE OF ILLINOIS)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Tim Nowack is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and

) ss.

STBK-19590121.DOC

COUNTY OF Cook

acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: Leamber 5, 2002

(Seal or stamp)

"OFFICIAL SEAL" BARBARA DOLIN Notary Public - Illinois COOK COUNTY My Commission Expires April 22, 2006 RED:mgp

Berbrien Dolin Signature

Notary Public My appointment expires <u>4-22-2006</u>

STBK\19590121.DOC

RECORDED: 01/03/2003